REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
NOVEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 53,494,669,306$   16,149,616,771   37,345,052,534   452,588,939   3,514,853,922   623,148,883   41,935,644,278   (350,559,205)   41,585,085,073$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 51,320,059,058$   13,471,605,039   37,848,454,019   429,439,626   3,342,729,357   592,446,674   42,213,069,677   (2,658,280,612)   39,554,789,065$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,162,947,686)$   (753,080,262)   (1,409,867,424)   0   (1,683,048,549)   0   (3,092,915,973)   3,690,460,238   597,544,266$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 49,157,111,372$   12,718,524,777   36,438,586,595   429,439,626   1,659,680,808   592,446,674   39,120,153,704   1,032,179,627   40,152,333,331$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 49,157,111,372$   12,718,524,777   36,438,586,595   429,439,626   1,659,680,808   592,446,674   39,120,153,704   1,032,179,627   40,152,333,331$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

NOVEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,908,667,323$   3,334,566,848   1,310,465,821   2,571,912,271  1,349,804,930   387,153,303   (29,897,855)   87,495,898   (5,723,773)   9,005,777,443   2,902,889,880$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,475,046,108$   3,178,314,058   1,266,179,290   2,496,416,319  1,328,979,834   370,996,280   (30,129,166)   84,310,493   (5,723,754)   8,689,343,353   2,785,702,755$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (499,602,583)$   0   0   0   (12,849,778)   (123,367,498)   0   0   0   (136,217,277)   (363,385,306)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (486,886,467)   123,401,375   0   0   0   (363,485,092)   363,485,092
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (263,331,298)   0   0   0   (263,081,003)   (63,437)   0   0   0   (263,144,441)   (186,858)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (498,382)   0   0   126,315   0   0   0   (372,067)   372,067
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,126,562)   0   0   538,977   0   0   0   (1,587,585)   1,587,585
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (144,668)   0   0   36,666   0   0   0   (108,002)   108,002
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (134,225)   0   0   34,019   0   0   0   (100,206)   100,206
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (36,001,863)   0   0   9,124,672   0   0   0   (26,877,191)   26,877,191
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (3,032,234,947)   (2,995,448,817)   (800,826)   143,701   (2,127,223)   (36,321,274)   27,703,522   0   0   (3,006,850,917)   (25,384,031)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (55,908,801)   0   (43,603,806)   (9,666,733)   (1,022,664)   (409,114)   (360)   0   0   (54,702,676)   (1,206,125)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (264,840,983)   (162,741,304)   (28,665,851)   (11,720,978)   (324,866)   (17,147,377)   1,588,593   0   0   (219,011,784)   (45,829,199)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (173,467,499)   0   (30,225,310)   (38,081,062)   (298,097)   (24,427,119)   (2,150,516)   0   393   (95,181,710)   (78,285,789)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (589,169)   0   149,325   0   0   0   (439,844)   439,844
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (74,284,977)   0   (1,028,964)   (72,617,609)   0   (161,803)   0   0   0   (73,808,376)   (476,600)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   288,794   0   0   (73,195)   0   0   0   215,599   (215,599)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   3,865,016   (4,627,121)   0   0   (762,105)   762,105

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,363,671,089)$   (3,158,190,121)   (142,941,664)   (132,531,849)   (766,590,099)   (64,694,452)   22,514,119   0   393   (4,242,433,673)   (121,237,415)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,111,375,020$   20,123,937   1,123,237,625   2,363,884,470  562,389,735   306,301,827   (7,615,048)   84,310,493   (5,723,361)   4,446,909,680   2,664,465,340$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,925,352,232$   20,123,937   1,123,237,625   2,363,884,470  562,255,799   259,188,298   (7,615,048)   84,310,493   (5,723,361)   4,399,662,214   2,525,690,018$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   83,300,518$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   80,183,037$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

NOVEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
NOVEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,481,312,901$   1,413,858,273$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 172,382,034   164,838,456
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 37,364,336   36,212,340

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (186,022,787)$   0   0   0   (133,936)   (47,113,529)   0   0   0   (47,247,466)   (138,775,322)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
NOVEMBER, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 11,605,165,756   $ 11,150,218,053   $ 307,244,428   $ (79,472,989)   $ 11,377,989,492   29.27% 4.33% 1.27% 4.33% 1.27% 4.33% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 660,465,228   634,513,780   17,609,549   -   652,123,328   1.68% 3.79% 0.06% 3.79% 0.06% 3.79% 0.06%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,356,435,580   17,635,162,038   489,425,530   -   18,124,587,568   46.62% 9.60% 4.48% 10.55% 4.92% 11.60% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,162,524   399,719,580   11,093,347   (0)   410,812,926   1.06% 2.10% 0.02% 2.10% 0.02% 2.10% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,235,487,314   7,910,768,874   214,681,396   (175,289,265)   7,950,161,005   20.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 495,856,978   475,552,115   9,713,845   (125,539,249)   359,726,710   0.93% 7.54% 0.07% 8.15% 0.08% 8.76% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 39,753,573,381   $ 38,205,934,439   $ 1,049,768,095   $ (380,301,504)   $ 38,875,401,030   100.00% 5.90% 6.35% 6.84%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,028,986,783   $ 12,387,602,714   $ 308,329,354   $ (86,396,255)   $ 12,609,535,812   31.40% 4.23% 1.33% 4.23% 1.33% 4.23% 1.33%

SHORT TERM DEBT 208,523,974   198,227,653   4,968,570   0   203,196,223   0.51% 4.62% 0.02% 4.62% 0.02% 4.62% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,011,823,053   18,073,073,280   453,001,014   0   18,526,074,294   46.14% 9.60% 4.43% 10.55% 4.87% 11.60% 5.35%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 418,452,726   417,872,907   10,473,971   (0)   428,346,878   1.07% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,403,559,877   7,989,228,328   195,856,137   (175,289,265)   8,009,795,200   19.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 513,738,660   488,784,184   9,178,941   (122,578,202)   375,384,924   0.93% 7.40% 0.07% 7.99% 0.07% 8.59% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 41,585,085,073   $ 39,554,789,065   $ 981,807,988   $ (384,263,722)   $ 40,152,333,331   100.00% 5.87% 6.32% 6.81%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,015  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

NOVEMBER, 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 203,196,223   -   203,196,223   0.51% 4.62% 0.02% 4.62% 0.02% 4.62% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,526,074,294   -   18,526,074,294   46.14% 9.60% 4.43% 10.55% 4.87% 11.60% 5.35%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 428,346,878   -   428,346,878   1.07% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,009,795,200   -   8,009,795,200   19.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 375,384,924   -   375,384,924   0.93% 7.40% 0.07% 7.99% 0.07% 8.59% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 40,152,333,331   $ -   $ 40,152,333,331   100.00% 5.87% 6.32% 6.81%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
NOVEMBER, 2019

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,931,783,571$   2,348,189,614$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 18,837,323   0

435,566,915   (2,700,000,000)
TOTAL 3,386,187,809$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (83,300,518)

2,571,912,271
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 602,431,280$   (39,066,237)

87,495,898
5.62 262,257,412

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 2,447,488,441$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,536,365,611$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 44.21%

2,931,783,571$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (64,463,195)

435,566,915
TOTAL 3,302,887,291$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
602,431,280$

5.48 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 11,377,989,492$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 652,123,328